House Resolution 825

By: Representatives Howard of the 124th, Douglas of the 78th, and Sharper of the 177th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and celebrating the CSRA Business League, Inc., on the grand occasion of its

2 49th anniversary; and for other purposes.

3 WHEREAS, the CSRA Business League, Inc., founded in 1970, is a community based

4 organization formed to increase the number of minority businesses included in the economic

5 base of the Central Savannah River Area (CSRA); and

6 WHEREAS, the CSRA Business League, Inc., serves local Small, Minority, Disadvantaged,

7 Veteran, and Women Owned businesses, offering management and technical assistance,

8 educational seminars, and networking opportunities to citizens of the CSRA; and

9 WHEREAS, the CSRA Business League, Inc., looks to Empower and Educate Minority,

10 Disadvantaged, Veteran, and Women Owned businesses throughout the CSRA and Advocate

11 for their inclusion in bettering the economy of the CSRA; and

12 WHEREAS, the CSRA Business League, Inc., encourages small, minority, veteran, and

13 women businesses to embrace and utilize technology and various forms of social media to

14 expand and grow its market share; and

WHEREAS, the CSRA Business League, Inc., Youth Entrepreneur Program looks to traina new generation of entrepreneurs; and

17 WHEREAS, the Board of Directors, staff, and members of the CSRA Business League, Inc.,

18 should be commended for providing 49 years of dedicated service to the citizens of the

19 CSRA and the State of Georgia.

 $20 \quad \text{NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that}$

21 the members of this body recognize and celebrate the 49th anniversary of the CSRA Business

22 League, Inc.

- 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 24 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 25 CSRA Business League, Inc.